
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1598
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2009
BUDGETARY SUPPORT TO FLAGSHIP SCHEMES
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to give a bigger push to its eight flagship schemes;

(b) if so, whether the Government has increased its Budgetary Support (GBS) by a mammoth 43% in allocation of flagship programme;

(c) if so, the extent to which these allocations are expected to implement these schemes in a bigger way; and

(d) the details of schemes where additional resources are proposed to be allocated?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) and (b): Yes Madam. As against the Budgetary Allocation of Rs. 70,840 crore in 2008-09, Rs. 1,03,119 crore has been provided for flagship schemes in 2009-10 (July, 2009 − Union Budget), which amounts to an increase of about 45% over 2008-09 BE.

(c) and (d): Statement indicating the details of the flagship schemes and the extent to which these allocations are expected to implement these schemes in a bigger way is annexed.
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